RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD RE-APPOINTING JULIE BOUDREAUX, SUE FAVRE AND RONALD LAYEL TO SERVE AS MUNICIPAL ELECTION COMMISSIONERS.

The City of Diamondhead hereby brings forth a Resolution to appoint a Municipal Election Commissioner for the City of Diamondhead.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council for the City of Diamondhead are authorized pursuant to Mississippi Code Ann §23-15-221 to appoint three (3) Municipal Election Commissioners to serve the City of Diamondhead with respect to all municipal elections; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have before them three incumbent commissioners, JULIE BOUDREAUX, SUE FAVRE and RONALD LAYEL, for reappointment considerations to serve as Municipal Election Commissioners for the City of Diamondhead to carry out the duties and responsibilities of election commissioner pursuant to Mississippi Code Ann 1972.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council for the City of Diamondhead do hereby appoint, JULIE BOUDREAUX, SUE FAVRE and RONALD LAYEL, all residents of the City of Diamondhead, to serve as Municipal Election Commissioners for the City of Diamondhead, Mississippi consistent with all provisions and requirements provided for in Mississippi Code Annotated 1972.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE ON MOTION OF COUNCILMEMBER ______, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER ______, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ON THE 21st DAY OF JANUARY 2025.

	Aye	Nay	Absent
Mayor Depreo			
Councilmember Maher			
Councilmember Finley			
Councilmember Liese			
Councilmember Cumberland			
Councilmember Clark			

ATTEST:

APPROVED:___

JEANNIE KLEIN, CITY CLERK

NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR

RESOLUTION 2025-002 AGENDA ITEM 2025-003

SEAL